and effectiveness of
operations

c. Instructional budget relative
to total budget = 49%; HR
satisfaction currently 54%

c.   Increase instructional
budget relative to total
budget; satisfaction with HR
support services on annual
F&A survey will improve by
20%

d. Implement a

comprehensive
sustainability
program

d.   AASHE Stars estimated
rating based on sp 2020
inventory ± Bronze Rating

d.   Implement STARS,
Sustainability Tracking,
Assessment & Rating
System and achieve Silver
Rating

e. Use space creatively
to sustain priorities

d. No framework for space
use

e.   Implement framework for
space allocation and
reallocation

f.  Build plans for adding
space to the college

f.   no plan currently in place f.   Adoption of a CUNY-
recognized and funded plan
for more space

JŽŚŶ JaǇ Daƚa AŶaůǇƐŝƐ ƌeůaƚed ƚŽ ͞UŶdeƌ CŽǀŝd-19,
UŶŝǀeƌƐŝƚǇ BƵdgeƚƐ LŝŬe We͛ǀe Neǀeƌ SeeŶ BefŽƌe͟

Mark Flower
AVP for Finance

5/7/2020

Prepared for BPC

Best and Worst Case Scenarios for FY2021
FY2020 Mid Year FY2020 Q3 FY2021 Best Case FY2021 Worst Case Worst Case Notes FY2021 Somewhere in

the Middle Somewhere in the Middle Notes

BUDGET ALLOCATION AND REVENUE
CUNY Revenue Target $96,598,000 $96,598,000 $98,590,083 $98,590,083 $98,590,083

Avg Enrollment ((Fall + Spring)/2) 12,269 12,269 12,094 10,885 10% Drop In Enrollment 11,489 5% Drop in Enrollment
Base Allocation: $106,316,140 $106,316,140 $109,505,624 $87,604,499 20% Drop In Allocations $98,555,062 10% Drop In Allocations
Addl Resources for Collective Bargaining
Lump Sum Allocations $2,081,664 $2,119,193 $2,082,625 $2,082,625 $2,082,625
Initial Tax‐Levy Allocation $108,397,804 $108,435,333 $111,588,249 $89,687,124 $100,637,687
Additional Allocations $8,256,260 $8,598,462 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000
NYC Budget Initiatives (NYPD Exec Leadership & DOC CEEDS) $1,639,359 $1,540,487 $1,239,400 $0 City Programs are Cut $400,000 NYPD Exec Leadership Only
NYC DOC Academy Rental of North Hall
NYS Retro & Ratification Bonus
$1M Additional Allocation (part of CUNY Plan to reduce JJC
Deficit) $1,000,000 $1,000,000

$1M CUNY Loan(part of CUNY Plan to reduce JJC Deficit) $1,000,000 $1,000,000

Current Year Gross Tuition Revenue above CUNY Target $2,799,096 $2,146,000 $2,095,477 ($7,972,996) 10% Drop in Collection Rates ($2,938,801) 5% Drop in Enrollment
TOTAL BUDGET ALLOCATION $123,092,519 $122,720,282 $117,923,126 $84,714,128 $100,698,886

Personnel Services (PS) : $89,697,232 $89,846,006 $91,503,765 $91,503,765 $91,503,765
Faculty $40,054,803 $42,309,417 $42,154,221 $42,154,221 $42,154,221
Administrative Staff $40,685,272 $42,673,619 $44,274,211 $44,274,211 $44,274,211
ECP $4,918,888 $4,862,970 $5,075,332 $5,075,332 $5,075,332
2% Labor Reserve and Adjustments $4,038,269

Adjuncts: $19,918,278 $19,856,317 $20,329,203 $18,429,203 With 10% Drop in Students assume
10% drops in required Adjunct Hours

$19,379,203 With 5% Drop in Students assume 5%
drops in required Adjunct Hours

Temp Services: $6,964,537 $6,799,463 $7,000,000 $7,000,000 $7,000,000
TOTAL PS $116,580,047 $116,501,786 $118,832,968 $116,932,968 $117,882,968

TOTAL OTPS $7,600,000 $6,600,000 $7,752,000 $6,845,000 Reduction in $907K of OTPS expenses
for NYC Sponsored Programs

$6,945,000 Reduction in $807K of OTPS expenses
for NYC Sponsored Programs

TOTAL FINANCIAL PLAN EXPENDITURES $124,180,047 $123,101,786 $126,584,968 $123,777,968 $124,827,968

Operational YEAREND BALANCE ($1,087,528) ($381,504) ($8,661,842) ($39,063,840) ($24,129,082)

Prior Yearend Balance $1,126,394 $1,126,394 $744,890 $744,890 $744,890

Total Yearend Balance $38,866 $744,890 ($7,916,952) ($38,318,950) ($23,384,192)

��������� 8QGHU�&RYLG�����8QLYHUVLW\�%XGJHWV�/LNH�:H¶YH�1HYHU�6HHQ�%HIRUH���7KH�&KURQLFOH�RI�+LJKHU�(GXFDWLRQ

KWWSV���ZZZ�FKURQLFOH�FRP�DUWLFOH�8QGHU�&RYLG����8QLYHUVLW\�������"XWPBVRXUFH DW	XWPBPHGLXP HQ	XWPBVRXUFH ,WHUDEOH	XWPBPHGLXP HPDLO	X« ����

5

�0$���)��*)"�!*-��# ��#-*)$�'

�	���	���
�
�����
��

8QGHU�&RYLG�����8QLYHUVLW\�%XGJHWV
/LNH�:HØYH�1HYHU�6HHQ�%HIRUH
8QSUHFHGHQWHG�WLPHV�UHTXLUH�XQSUHFHGHQWHG�VWUDWHJLHV�DQG�DFWLRQV

%\�3DXO�1��)ULJD� ���

�~|��~|~|

������
��

7KLV�DUWLFOH�LV�SDUW�RI�D�VHULHV�RQ�WKH�åQDQFLDO

FKDOOHQJHV�IDFLQJ�FROOHJHV�DQG�XQLYHUVLWLHV

DPLG�WKH�FRURQDYLUXV�SDQGHPLF�DQG�WKH